

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
TO SERVE TAVOLA ARAGOSTE PARKWAY  
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 108  
CITY OF HOUSTON, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
AUGUST 18, 2020  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
A.CAROTHERS  
AUGUST 20, 2020  
6966-1046 (9.2)

| BIDDER'S NAME                         | TOTAL BID AMOUNT |
|---------------------------------------|------------------|
| 1) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC  | \$156,365.82     |
| 2) AR TURNKEE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.  | \$172,837.50     |
| 3) SALEM GROUP DBA, COMPLETE CONCRETE | \$182,182.00     |
| 4) D.L. ELLIOTT ENTERPRISES, INC.     | \$216,427.00     |
| 5) C.E. BARKER, LTD                   | \$229,799.89     |
| 6) PRECISE SERVICES, INC.             | \$272,441.00     |
| 7) REBEL CONTRACTORS, INC.            | \$312,724.00     |
| 8) MOBILL CONTRACTORS, INC.           | \$401,630.98     |

CALENDAR DAYS - 30/40



8/27/2020

A handwritten signature in black ink that reads "Justin Graham".

I, Justin Graham, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
 TO SERVE TAVOLA ARAGOSTE PARKWAY  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 108  
 CITY OF HOUSTON, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 AUGUST 18, 2020  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 A.CAROTHERS  
 AUGUST 20, 2020  
 6966-1046 (9.2)

1) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC      2) AR TURNKEE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.      3) SALEM GROUP DBA, COMPLETE CONCRETE

| ITEM DESCRIPTION  | UNIT | QTY   | UNIT COST  | TOTAL COST        | UNIT COST  | TOTAL COST         | UNIT COST  | TOTAL COST         |
|---|------|-------|------------|-------------------|------------|--------------------|------------|--------------------|
| <b>WATER ITEMS</b>  |      |       |            |                   |            |                    |            |                    |
| 1. 8" P.V.C. WATER PIPE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | LF   | 195   | \$20.00    | \$3,900.00        | \$45.00    | \$8,775.00         | \$25.00    | \$4,875.00         |
| 2. 8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | EA   | 3     | \$868.00   | \$2,604.00        | \$1,200.00 | \$3,600.00         | \$1,200.00 | \$3,600.00         |
| 3. DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | TON  | 0.22  | \$2,186.00 | \$480.92          | \$7,000.00 | \$1,540.00         | \$700.00   | \$154.00           |
| 4. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | LF   | 195   | \$0.30     | \$58.50           | \$0.50     | \$97.50            | \$1.00     | \$195.00           |
| 5. 8" PLUG AND CLAMP, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | EA   | 2     | \$199.00   | \$398.00          | \$400.00   | \$800.00           | \$500.00   | \$1,000.00         |
| 6. 2" BLOW VALVE & BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | EA   | 2     | \$398.00   | \$796.00          | \$775.00   | \$1,550.00         | \$300.00   | \$600.00           |
| 7. REMOVE 8" PLUG AND CLAMP AND 2" BLOW OFF VALVE AND BOX AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" WATER LINE INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY ADAPTERS, AND CONNECTORS (WET CONNECT), COMPLETE IN PLACE   | EA   | 1     | \$420.00   | \$420.00          | \$950.00   | \$950.00           | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00         |
| <b>SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS</b>   |      |       |            | <b>\$8,657.42</b> |            | <b>\$17,312.50</b> |            | <b>\$11,924.00</b> |
| <b>DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS</b>  |      |       |            |                   |            |                    |            |                    |
| 1. 24" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | LF   | 1,118 | \$62.00    | \$69,316.00       | \$69.50    | \$77,701.00        | \$50.00    | \$55,900.00        |
| 2. STAGE I – STANDARD 5' PRECAST INLET ("B-B"), (INCLUDES TEMPORARY SAND FILLED BURLAP BAGS FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL), COMPLETE IN PLACE  | EA   | 8     | \$1,208.00 | \$9,664.00        | \$1,000.00 | \$8,000.00         | \$1,500.00 | \$12,000.00        |
| 3. STAGE II – STANDARD 5' PRECAST INLET ("B-B"), (INCLUDES TEMPORARY SAND-FILLED BURLAP BAGS FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL), COMPLETE IN PLACE   | EA   | 8     | \$1,252.00 | \$10,016.00       | \$1,400.00 | \$11,200.00        | \$1,250.00 | \$10,000.00        |
| 4. TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | EA   | 5     | \$2,457.00 | \$12,285.00       | \$1,900.00 | \$9,500.00         | \$3,000.00 | \$15,000.00        |
| 5. BREAK INTO EXISTING 6'X5' REINFORCED BOX CULVERT AND CONSTRUCT TYPE 'C' MANHOLE TOP #D-1000, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | EA   | 1     | \$2,355.00 | \$2,355.00        | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00         | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00         |
| 6. TYPE "B-B" INLET TOP ON EXISTING REINFORCED BOX CULVERT, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | EA   | 2     | \$1,789.00 | \$3,578.00        | \$2,600.00 | \$5,200.00         | \$3,000.00 | \$6,000.00         |
| 7. DEWATERING, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, (THIS IS AN ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE   | LF   | 500   | \$20.00    | \$10,000.00       | \$20.00    | \$10,000.00        | \$20.00    | \$10,000.00        |
| 8. ADDITIONAL COST FOR MODIFIED "A-A" BEDDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | LF   | 500   | \$12.00    | \$6,000.00        | \$12.00    | \$6,000.00         | \$12.00    | \$6,000.00         |
| 9. WATER AND STORM SEWER UTILITY SPOIL TO BE HAULED TO A DESIGNATED STOCKPILE LOCATION WITHIN 2.0 MILE OF THE PROJECT, PLACED AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, INCLUDES SITE PREP, ANY TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGMEN, ETC., REQUIRED TO CROSS OR TRAVERSE EXISTING ROADWAYS, COMPLETE IN PLACE | CY   | 1,050 | \$8.00     | \$8,300.00        | \$3.50     | \$3,675.00         | \$25.00    | \$26,250.00        |
| 10. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | LF   | 1,118 | \$0.30     | \$335.40          | \$0.50     | \$559.00           | \$1.00     | \$1,118.00         |
| 11. INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE  | EA   | 1     | \$1,678.00 | \$1,678.00        | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00         | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00         |
| 12. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, INCLUDES CONTRACTOR'S BOOKLET NOI & NOT, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | LS   | 1     | \$755.00   | \$755.00          | \$950.00   | \$950.00           | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00         |

MATHEMATICAL ERROR\*

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
 TO SERVE TAVOLA ARAGOSTE PARKWAY  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 108  
 CITY OF HOUSTON, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 AUGUST 18, 2020  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 A.CAROTHERS  
 AUGUST 20, 2020  
 6966-1046 (9.2)

1) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC      2) AR TURNKEE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.      3) SALEM GROUP DBA, COMPLETE CONCRETE

| ITEM                                      | DESCRIPTION  | UNIT | QTY | UNIT COST    | TOTAL COST          | UNIT COST    | TOTAL COST          | UNIT COST    | TOTAL COST          |
|---|--|------|-----|--------------|---------------------|--------------|---------------------|--------------|---------------------|
| 13.                                       | METHOD "A" FULL CONSTRUCTION STAKING (BY GBI SURVEYING COORDINATE WITH JON BORDOVSKY: (281.499.4539), OWNER ONLY PROVIDES LIMITED CONTROL STAKING, COMPLETE IN PLACE | LS   | 1   | \$1,800.00   | \$1,800.00          | \$1,800.00   | \$1,800.00          | \$1,800.00   | \$1,800.00          |
| 14.                                       | CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | EA   | 1   | \$587.00     | \$587.00            | \$200.00     | \$200.00            | \$1,000.00   | \$1,000.00          |
| 15.                                       | EXISTING DITCH TO BE REGRADED ALONG ROMAN FOREST BLVD, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | LF   | 538 | \$3.00       | \$1,614.00          | \$5.00       | \$2,690.00          | \$5.00       | \$2,690.00          |
| 16.                                       | TYPE "A" INLET FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BLOCKOUT IF REQUIRED, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | EA   | 1   | \$1,321.00   | \$1,321.00          | \$2,000.00   | \$2,000.00          | \$2,000.00   | \$2,000.00          |
| 17.                                       | 6:1 SAFETY END TREATMENT FOR 24" RCP, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | EA   | 1   | \$1,119.00   | \$1,119.00          | \$4,400.00   | \$4,400.00          | \$2,500.00   | \$2,500.00          |
| 18.                                       | BREAK INTO EXISTING 60" STORM SEWER AND CONSTRUCT TYPE "C" MANHOLE TOP #D-2000, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | EA   | 1   | \$6,270.00   | \$6,270.00          | \$3,250.00   | \$3,250.00          | \$7,500.00   | \$7,500.00          |
| 19.                                       | TYPE "E" INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | EA   | 1   | \$2,159.00   | \$2,159.00          | \$2,000.00   | \$2,000.00          | \$3,000.00   | \$3,000.00          |
| <b>SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS</b> |  |      |     |              | <b>\$147,152.40</b> |              | <b>\$155,125.00</b> |              | <b>\$168,258.00</b> |
| <b>MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>                |  |      |     |              |                     |              |                     |              |                     |
| 1.  | ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE RIM ELEVATION AS REQUIRED, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE   | EA   | 1   | \$109.00     | \$109.00            | \$250.00     | \$250.00            | \$500.00     | \$500.00            |
| 2.  | STORMWATER POLLUTION INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | LS   | 1   | \$447.00     | \$447.00            | \$150.00     | \$150.00            | \$1,500.00   | \$1,500.00          |
| 3.  | DEDUCT FOR DAMAGE TO TREES OUTSIDE CLEARING LIMITS OR MARKED FOR PRESERVATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | EA   | 0   | (\$1,000.00) | \$0.00              | (\$1,000.00) | \$0.00              | (\$1,000.00) | \$0.00              |
| 4.  | DEDUCT FOR DAMAGE TO OWNER INSTALLED EROSION CONTROL FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | LF   | 0   | (\$2.00)     | \$0.00              | (\$2.00)     | \$0.00              | (\$2.00)     | \$0.00              |
| <b>SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>       |  |      |     |              | <b>\$556.00</b>     |              | <b>\$400.00</b>     |              | <b>\$2,000.00</b>   |
| <b>BID SUMMARY</b>                        |  |      |     |              |                     |              |                     |              |                     |
| <b>SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS</b>               |  |      |     |              | <b>\$8,657.42</b>   |              | <b>\$17,312.50</b>  |              | <b>\$11,924.00</b>  |
| <b>SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS</b> |  |      |     |              | <b>\$147,152.40</b> |              | <b>\$155,125.00</b> |              | <b>\$168,258.00</b> |
| <b>SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>       |  |      |     |              | <b>\$556.00</b>     |              | <b>\$400.00</b>     |              | <b>\$2,000.00</b>   |
| <b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>                   |  |      |     |              | <b>\$156,365.82</b> |              | <b>\$172,837.50</b> |              | <b>\$182,182.00</b> |

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
 TO SERVE TAVOLA ARAGOSTE PARKWAY  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 108  
 CITY OF HOUSTON, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 AUGUST 18, 2020  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 A.CAROTHERS  
 AUGUST 20, 2020  
 6966-1046 (9.2)

4) D.L. ELLIOTT ENTERPRISES, INC.

5) C.E. BARKER, LTD

6) PRECISE SERVICES, INC.

| ITEM DESCRIPTION  | UNIT | QTY   | UNIT COST  | TOTAL COST         | UNIT COST  | TOTAL COST         | UNIT COST  | TOTAL COST         |
|---|------|-------|------------|--------------------|------------|--------------------|------------|--------------------|
| <b>WATER ITEMS</b>  |      |       |            |                    |            |                    |            |                    |
| 1. 8" P.V.C. WATER PIPE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | LF   | 195   | \$26.00    | \$5,070.00         | \$33.16    | \$6,466.20         | \$40.00    | \$7,800.00         |
| 2. 8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | EA   | 3     | \$1,300.00 | \$3,900.00         | \$1,169.34 | \$3,508.02         | \$1,400.00 | \$4,200.00         |
| 3. DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | TON  | 0.22  | \$4,000.00 | \$880.00           | \$3,023.01 | \$665.06           | \$1,850.00 | \$363.00           |
| 4. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | LF   | 195   | \$1.00     | \$195.00           | \$0.12     | \$23.40            | \$16.00    | \$3,120.00         |
| 5. 8" PLUG AND CLAMP, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | EA   | 2     | \$140.00   | \$280.00           | \$401.45   | \$802.90           | \$330.00   | \$660.00           |
| 6. 2" BLOW VALVE & BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | EA   | 2     | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00         | \$478.51   | \$957.02           | \$840.00   | \$1,680.00         |
| 7. REMOVE 8" PLUG AND CLAMP AND 2" BLOW OFF VALVE AND BOX AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" WATER LINE INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY ADAPTERS, AND CONNECTORS (WET CONNECT), COMPLETE IN PLACE   | EA   | 1     | \$700.00   | \$700.00           | \$1,714.38 | \$1,714.38         | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00         |
| <b>SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS</b>   |      |       |            | <b>\$14,025.00</b> |            | <b>\$14,136.96</b> |            | <b>\$19,023.00</b> |
| <b>DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS</b>  |      |       |            |                    |            |                    |            |                    |
| 1. 24" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | LF   | 1,118 | \$85.00    | \$95,030.00        | \$86.01    | \$96,159.18        | \$100.00   | \$111,800.00       |
| 2. STAGE I – STANDARD 5' PRECAST INLET ("B-B"), (INCLUDES TEMPORARY SAND FILLED BURLAP BAGS FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL), COMPLETE IN PLACE  | EA   | 8     | \$1,800.00 | \$14,400.00        | \$1,823.45 | \$14,587.60        | \$1,750.00 | \$14,000.00        |
| 3. STAGE II – STANDARD 5' PRECAST INLET ("B-B"), (INCLUDES TEMPORARY SAND-FILLED BURLAP BAGS FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL), COMPLETE IN PLACE   | EA   | 8     | \$1,500.00 | \$12,000.00        | \$1,703.09 | \$13,624.72        | \$2,250.00 | \$18,000.00        |
| 4. TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | EA   | 5     | \$4,500.00 | \$22,500.00        | \$3,087.23 | \$15,436.15        | \$4,150.00 | \$20,750.00        |
| 5. BREAK INTO EXISTING 6'X5' REINFORCED BOX CULVERT AND CONSTRUCT TYPE 'C' MANHOLE TOP #D-1000, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | EA   | 1     | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00         | \$8,304.84 | \$8,304.84         | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00         |
| 6. TYPE "B-B" INLET TOP ON EXISTING REINFORCED BOX CULVERT, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | EA   | 2     | \$3,500.00 | \$7,000.00         | \$5,844.88 | \$11,289.76        | \$3,900.00 | \$7,800.00         |
| 7. DEWATERING, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, (THIS IS AN ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE   | LF   | 500   | \$20.00    | \$10,000.00        | \$20.00    | \$10,000.00        | \$20.00    | \$10,000.00        |
| 8. ADDITIONAL COST FOR MODIFIED "A-A" BEDDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | LF   | 500   | \$12.00    | \$6,000.00         | \$12.00    | \$6,000.00         | \$12.00    | \$6,000.00         |
| 9. WATER AND STORM SEWER UTILITY SPOIL TO BE HAULED TO A DESIGNATED STOCKPILE LOCATION WITHIN 2.0 MILE OF THE PROJECT, PLACED AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, INCLUDES SITE PREP, ANY TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGMEN, ETC., REQUIRED TO CROSS OR TRAVERSE EXISTING ROADWAYS, COMPLETE IN PLACE | CY   | 1,050 | \$1.00     | \$1,050.00         | \$6.14     | \$6,447.00         | \$20.00    | \$21,000.00        |
| 10. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | LF   | 1,118 | \$1.00     | \$1,118.00         | \$0.12     | \$134.16           | \$1.00     | \$1,118.00         |
| 11. INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE  | EA   | 1     | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00         | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00         | \$2,200.00 | \$2,200.00         |
| 12. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, INCLUDES CONTRACTOR'S BOOKLET NOI & NOT, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | LS   | 1     | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00         | \$601.80   | \$601.80           | \$1,550.00 | \$1,550.00         |

MATHEMATICAL ERROR\*

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
 TO SERVE TAVOLA ARAGOSTE PARKWAY  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 108  
 CITY OF HOUSTON, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 AUGUST 18, 2020  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 A.CAROTHERS  
 AUGUST 20, 2020  
 8968-1046 (9.2)

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

| ITEM                                      | DESCRIPTION  | UNIT | QTY | 4) D.L. ELLIOTT ENTERPRISES, INC. |                     | 5) C.E. BARKER, LTD |                     | 6) PRECISE SERVICES, INC. |                     |
|---|--|------|-----|-----------------------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------------|---------------------|
|   |  |      |     | UNIT COST                         | TOTAL COST          | UNIT COST           | TOTAL COST          | UNIT COST                 | TOTAL COST          |
| 13.                                       | METHOD "A" FULL CONSTRUCTION STAKING (BY GBI SURVEYING COORDINATE WITH JON BORDOVSKY; (281.499.4539), OWNER ONLY PROVIDES LIMITED CONTROL STAKING, COMPLETE IN PLACE | LS   | 1   | \$1,800.00                        | \$1,800.00          | \$1,800.00          | \$1,800.00          | \$1,800.00                | \$1,800.00          |
| 14.                                       | CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | EA   | 1   | \$800.00                          | \$800.00            | \$1,203.60          | \$1,203.60          | \$1,000.00                | \$1,000.00          |
| 15.                                       | EXISTING DITCH TO BE REGRADED ALONG ROMAN FOREST BLVD, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | LF   | 538 | \$8.00                            | \$4,304.00          | \$16.78             | \$9,027.64          | \$25.00                   | \$13,450.00         |
| 16.                                       | TYPE "A" INLET FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BLOCKOUT IF REQUIRED, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | EA   | 1   | \$4,000.00                        | \$4,000.00          | \$4,122.33          | \$4,122.33          | \$2,250.00                | \$2,250.00          |
| 17.                                       | 6:1 SAFETY END TREATMENT FOR 24" RCP, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | EA   | 1   | \$2,400.00                        | \$2,400.00          | \$2,455.34          | \$2,455.34          | \$2,100.00                | \$2,100.00          |
| 18.                                       | BREAK INTO EXISTING 60" STORM SEWER AND CONSTRUCT TYPE 'C' MANHOLE TOP #D-2000, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | EA   | 1   | \$6,000.00                        | \$6,000.00          | \$8,304.84          | \$8,304.84          | \$10,000.00               | \$10,000.00         |
| 19.                                       | TYPE 'E' INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | EA   | 1   | \$4,500.00                        | \$4,500.00          | \$3,460.35          | \$3,460.35          | \$3,100.00                | \$3,100.00          |
| <b>SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS</b> |  |      |     |                                   | <b>\$199,902.00</b> |                     | <b>\$214,459.31</b> |                           | <b>\$251,918.00</b> |
| <b>MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>                |  |      |     |                                   |                     |                     |                     |                           |                     |
| 1.  | ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE RIM ELEVATION AS REQUIRED, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE   | EA   | 1   | \$500.00                          | \$500.00            | \$601.80            | \$601.80            | \$500.00                  | \$500.00            |
| 2.  | STORMWATER POLLUTION INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | LS   | 1   | \$2,000.00                        | \$2,000.00          | \$601.80            | \$601.80            | \$1,000.00                | \$1,000.00          |
| 3.  | DEDUCT FOR DAMAGE TO TREES OUTSIDE CLEARING LIMITS OR MARKED FOR PRESERVATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | EA   | 0   | (\$1,000.00)                      | \$0.00              | (\$1,000.00)        | \$0.00              | (\$1,000.00)              | \$0.00              |
| 4.  | DEDUCT FOR DAMAGE TO OWNER INSTALLED EROSION CONTROL FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | LF   | 0   | (\$2.00)                          | \$0.00              | (\$2.00)            | \$0.00              | (\$2.00)                  | \$0.00              |
| <b>SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>       |  |      |     |                                   | <b>\$2,500.00</b>   |                     | <b>\$1,203.60</b>   |                           | <b>\$1,500.00</b>   |
| <b>BID SUMMARY</b>                        |  |      |     |                                   |                     |                     |                     |                           |                     |
| <b>SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS</b>               |  |      |     |                                   | <b>\$14,025.00</b>  |                     | <b>\$14,136.98</b>  |                           | <b>\$19,023.00</b>  |
| <b>SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS</b> |  |      |     |                                   | <b>\$199,902.00</b> |                     | <b>\$214,459.31</b> |                           | <b>\$251,918.00</b> |
| <b>SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>       |  |      |     |                                   | <b>\$2,500.00</b>   |                     | <b>\$1,203.60</b>   |                           | <b>\$1,500.00</b>   |
| <b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>                   |  |      |     |                                   | <b>\$216,427.00</b> |                     | <b>\$229,799.89</b> |                           | <b>\$272,441.00</b> |

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
 TO SERVE TAVOLA ARAGOSTE PARKWAY  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 108  
 CITY OF HOUSTON, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 AUGUST 18, 2020  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 A.CAROTHERS  
 AUGUST 20, 2020  
 6966-1046 (9.2)

7) REBEL CONTRACTORS, INC.

8) MOBILL CONTRACTORS, INC.

| ITEM DESCRIPTION  | UNIT | QTY   | UNIT COST  | TOTAL COST         | UNIT COST   | TOTAL COST         |
|---|------|-------|------------|--------------------|-------------|--------------------|
| <b>WATER ITEMS</b>  |      |       |            |                    |             |                    |
| 1. 8" P.V.C. WATER PIPE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | LF   | 195   | \$35.00    | \$6,825.00         | \$84.96     | \$16,567.20        |
| 2. 8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | EA   | 3     | \$2,500.00 | \$7,500.00         | \$3,304.00  | \$9,912.00         |
| 3. DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | TON  | 0.22  | \$5,000.00 | \$1,100.00         | \$11,800.00 | \$2,596.00         |
| 4. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | LF   | 195   | \$5.00     | \$975.00           | \$11.80     | \$2,301.00         |
| 5. 8" PLUG AND CLAMP, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | EA   | 2     | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00         | \$472.00    | \$944.00           |
| 6. 2" BLOW VALVE & BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | EA   | 2     | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00         | \$708.00    | \$1,416.00         |
| 7. REMOVE 8" PLUG AND CLAMP AND 2" BLOW OFF VALVE AND BOX AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" WATER LINE INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY ADAPTERS, AND CONNECTORS (WET CONNECT), COMPLETE IN PLACE   | EA   | 1     | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00         | \$3,776.00  | \$3,776.00         |
| <b>SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS</b>   |      |       |            | <b>\$27,400.00</b> |             | <b>\$37,512.20</b> |
| <b>DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS</b>  |      |       |            |                    |             |                    |
| 1. 24" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | LF   | 1,118 | \$85.00    | \$95,030.00        | \$107.36    | \$120,028.48       |
| 2. STAGE I – STANDARD 5' PRECAST INLET ("B-B"), (INCLUDES TEMPORARY SAND FILLED BURLAP BAGS FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL), COMPLETE IN PLACE  | EA   | 8     | \$3,000.00 | \$24,000.00        | \$3,120.00  | \$24,960.00        |
| 3. STAGE II – STANDARD 5' PRECAST INLET ("B-B"), (INCLUDES TEMPORARY SAND-FILLED BURLAP BAGS FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL), COMPLETE IN PLACE   | EA   | 8     | \$4,000.00 | \$32,000.00        | \$3,511.00  | \$28,088.00        |
| 4. TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | EA   | 5     | \$4,200.00 | \$21,000.00        | \$4,200.00  | \$21,000.00        |
| 5. BREAK INTO EXISTING 6'X5' REINFORCED BOX CULVERT AND CONSTRUCT TYPE "C" MANHOLE TOP #D-1000, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | EA   | 1     | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00         | \$8,160.00  | \$8,160.00         |
| 6. TYPE "B-B" INLET TOP ON EXISTING REINFORCED BOX CULVERT, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | EA   | 2     | \$4,500.00 | \$9,000.00         | \$4,560.00  | \$9,120.00         |
| 7. DEWATERING, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS (THIS IS AN ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE  | LF   | 500   | \$25.00    | \$12,500.00        | \$36.00     | \$18,000.00        |
| 8. ADDITIONAL COST FOR MODIFIED "A-A" BEDDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | LF   | 500   | \$15.00    | \$7,500.00         | \$24.00     | \$12,000.00        |
| 9. WATER AND STORM SEWER UTILITY SPOIL TO BE HAULED TO A DESIGNATED STOCKPILE LOCATION WITHIN 2.0 MILE OF THE PROJECT, PLACED AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, INCLUDES SITE PREP, ANY TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGMEN, ETC., REQUIRED TO CROSS OR TRAVERSE EXISTING ROADWAYS, COMPLETE IN PLACE | CY   | 1,050 | \$10.00    | \$10,500.00        | \$36.00     | \$37,800.00        |
| 10. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | LF   | 1,118 | \$3.00     | \$3,354.00         | \$9.60      | \$10,732.80        |
| 11. INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE  | EA   | 1     | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00         | \$4,025.00  | \$4,025.00         |
| 12. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, INCLUDES CONTRACTOR'S BOOKLET NOI & NOT, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | LS   | 1     | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00         | \$10,450.00 | \$10,450.00        |

MATHEMATICAL ERROR\*

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
 TO SERVE TAVOLA ARAGOSTE PARKWAY  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 108  
 CITY OF HOUSTON, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 AUGUST 18, 2020  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 A.CAROTHERS  
 AUGUST 20, 2020  
 6966-1046 (9.2)

7) REBEL CONTRACTORS, INC.

8) MOBILL CONTRACTORS, INC.

| ITEM                                      | DESCRIPTION  | UNIT | QTY | UNIT COST    | TOTAL COST          | UNIT COST    | TOTAL COST            |
|---|--|------|-----|--------------|---------------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| 13.                                       | METHOD "A" FULL CONSTRUCTION STAKING (BY GBI SURVEYING COORDINATE WITH JON BORDOVSKY: (281.499.4539), OWNER ONLY PROVIDES LIMITED CONTROL STAKING, COMPLETE IN PLACE | LS   | 1   | \$1,800.00   | \$1,800.00          | \$3,000.00   | \$3,000.00            |
| 14.                                       | CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | EA   | 1   | \$1,000.00   | \$1,000.00          | \$3,300.00   | \$3,300.00            |
| 15.                                       | EXISTING DITCH TO BE REGRADED ALONG ROMAN FOREST BLVD, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | LF   | 538 | \$30.00      | \$16,140.00         | \$40.25      | \$21,654.50           |
| 16.                                       | TYPE "A" INLET FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BLOCKOUT IF REQUIRED, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | EA   | 1   | \$5,500.00   | \$5,500.00          | \$6,637.50   | \$6,637.50            |
| 17.                                       | 6:1 SAFETY END TREATMENT FOR 24" RCP, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | EA   | 1   | \$5,500.00   | \$5,500.00          | \$8,775.00   | \$8,775.00            |
| 18.                                       | BREAK INTO EXISTING 60" STORM SEWER AND CONSTRUCT TYPE "C" MANHOLE TOP #D-2000, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | EA   | 1   | \$15,000.00  | \$15,000.00         | \$7,850.00   | \$7,850.00            |
| 19.                                       | TYPE "E" INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | EA   | 1   | \$6,500.00   | \$6,500.00          | \$4,725.00   | \$4,725.00            |
| <b>SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS</b> |  |      |     |              | <b>\$279,324.00</b> |              | <b>\$360,106.28 *</b> |
| <b>MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>                |  |      |     |              |                     |              |                       |
| 1.  | ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE RIM ELEVATION AS REQUIRED, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE   | EA   | 1   | \$1,000.00   | \$1,000.00          | \$1,012.50   | \$1,012.50            |
| 2.  | STORMWATER POLLUTION INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | LS   | 1   | \$5,000.00   | \$5,000.00          | \$3,000.00   | \$3,000.00            |
| 3.  | DEDUCT FOR DAMAGE TO TREES OUTSIDE CLEARING LIMITS OR MARKED FOR PRESERVATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | EA   | 0   | (\$1,000.00) | \$0.00              | (\$1,000.00) | \$0.00                |
| 4.  | DEDUCT FOR DAMAGE TO OWNER INSTALLED EROSION CONTROL FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | LF   | 0   | (\$2.00)     | \$0.00              | (\$2.00)     | \$0.00                |
| <b>SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>       |  |      |     |              | <b>\$6,000.00</b>   |              | <b>\$4,012.50</b>     |
| <b>BID SUMMARY</b>                        |  |      |     |              |                     |              |                       |
| SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS                      |  |      |     |              | \$27,400.00         |              | \$37,512.20           |
| SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS        |  |      |     |              | \$279,324.00        |              | \$360,106.28 *        |
| SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS              |  |      |     |              | \$6,000.00          |              | \$4,012.50            |
| <b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>                   |  |      |     |              | <b>\$312,724.00</b> |              | <b>\$401,630.98 *</b> |